
Fiscal Year 2023
Continuum of Care Competition

Homeless Assistance Award Report

State

CoC Name

Program Awarded AmountProject Name

Nevada

NV-500 - Las Vegas/Clark County CoC

A New Start CoC $780,905

A Place Called Home CoC $464,826

ANS Expansion CoC $587,666

CoC Planning Project 2023 CoC $821,550

Crossings TH-RRH CoC $547,833

Healthy Living Consolidates CoC $1,580,780

HELP THEM HOME Combined CoC $920,030

HMIS Southern Nevada 2023 CoC $980,154

HomeLink Consolidation 2023 CoC $1,362,909

Housing the Homeless CoC $400,146

Housing the Homeless 2 CoC $412,546

New Beginnings CoC $1,766,692

New Crossings CoC $418,271

NPHY Independent Living Program CoC $226,210

Operation Fresh Start CoC $370,068

PSH 2019 CoC $1,751,885

Shannon West Homeless Youth Center CoC $210,282

SN CE Matching CoC $202,502

STAR PSH CoC $1,832,768

STAR RRH CoC $1,834,519

Stepping Stones CoC $69,419

VIP - 2019 CoC $122,854

1/24/2024 Page 1 of 3



State

CoC Name

Program Awarded AmountProject Name

$17,664,815NV-500 Total :

NV-501 - Reno, Sparks/Washoe County CoC

Anchor CoC $1,304,640

CoC Planning Project Application FY2023 CoC $138,288

FY 2023 SSO CE CoC $30,000

FY 2023 SSO CE DV Expansion CoC $30,000

HMIS Northern Nevada 2023 CoC $122,822

PSH Consolidation Renewal FY2023 (2025) CoC $291,408

Rapid Rehousing for Domestic and Sexual Violence CoC $408,417

Rapid Rehousing for Domestic and Sexual Violence - DV Bonus CoC $263,369

Rapid Rehousing for Families CoC $126,827

Rapid Rehousing for Families - Expansion CoC $209,683

Renewal Project Application FY2023 CoC $272,424

$3,197,878NV-501 Total :

NV-502 - Nevada Balance of State CoC

GLP CoC $65,653

High Desert Housing - Vitality Center CoC $90,314

HMIS Rural Nevada 2023 CoC $92,741

Humboldt County Expansion Grant CoC $55,510

Humboldt County Permanent Housing CoC $35,527

Humboldt County Rapid Rehousing Project CoC $44,115

NV-502 CoC Planning Grant 2023 CoC $50,000

Nye County - RRH Renewal + Expansion FY2023 CoC $98,185

RRH8 CoC $79,986

Shelter Plus Care FY2023 CoC $181,788

SPC1 CoC $64,568

Supportive Services Only - Coordinated Entry (SSO-CE) CoC $39,629

1/24/2024 Page 2 of 3



State

CoC Name

Program Awarded AmountProject Name

$898,016NV-502 Total : 

$21,760,709Nevada Total : 

1/24/2024 Page 3 of 3


